09-12-2002



Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

(OFFICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra

	102219611	A SHEET  OUNLY  Attorney's Docket No. H0003004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THOMAS, ERIK C.	104/02	(2a.) J Name: <u>Honeywell International, Inc.</u> Address: <u>Law Dept. AB2</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	/ '/	P.O. Box 2245           City:         Morristown         State: NJ         Zip Code: 07962-9806
3. Name of Conveyance:		(2b.) Name
		Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	•	Address.
Other		
Execution Date: September 4.	2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐yes ☒ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	- /	1235904
If this document is being filed together with a	· ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/35	'	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached 🗍 yes 🔻 No
Name and address of party to whom corredocument should be mailed:	espondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Keith Newburry		
Honeywell International, Inc.		
Address: Law Dept. AB2		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. Box 2245		
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip Code: 07962-9806		□Enclosed
		☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account
000128		
(Insert Customer Number)		8. Deposit account number: 01-1125
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT HOE	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
	lief the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	5 W	9-4-02
Keith Newburry	Sign store	- Nate
Name of Person Signing	Signature	V
/2002 DBYRNE 00000083 011125 10235	Total number of pa	ages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
:581 40.00 CH		
	<i>J</i>	1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	Assistant Commi	r APPLICATION issioner for Patents in. D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0791

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Erik C. Thomas of Phoenix, Arizona, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "High Pressure Impeller Shimming Fixture" and assigned provisional application number 60/353,222, filed February 1, 2002, and in the related utility patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962, (hereinafter the "Company") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I HEREBY warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I thereby covenant and agree to and with said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that I will, whenever counsel of said Company or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, with compensation to and without charge to ourselves, our successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0792 Date: 9/4/02

ERIK C. THOMAS

STATE OF Ar. zona

(COUNTY OF Maricopa )

On September 4 2002, before me Diane Suchar Ski , Notary Public, personally appeared Erik C. Thomas personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Diant Sucharski

Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

S:\Common\Newburry\Efile\H Files\H0003000's\H0003004\Assignment - sole.doc

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0793